I 28 I 29
H
igh W
attage LED
 Line Illum
inations
H
igh W

B Blue
W White
Explanation of Model Code
DF CH
Illumination Structure
CCD Camera
Lens
Object
Connection Specifications
No. Name No. Name
1 External VR Intensity Control
Signal Output 14 Digital Signal Input bit4
2 External 0-5V Intensity Control
Signal Output 15 Digital Signal Input bit5
3 External Input GND 16 Digital Signal Input bit6
4 External 0-5V/ External VR Input Switch
Signal 17 Digital Signal Input bit7(MSB)
5 DC2.5V/ Bias Power Output 18 Overcurrent Error Signal Output (O.C.)
6 Illumination ON/OFF Logical
Negation(not) Signal Input 19 Overcurrent Error Signal Output (O.E.)
7 External Analog/ Digital Switch Signal 20 Lighting Signal Output (O.C.)
8 Illumination ON/ OFF Signal
Input 21 Lighting Signal Output (O.E.)
9 COMMON 22 Overheat Error Signal Output(O.C.)
10 Digital Signal Input  bit0 (LSB) 23 Overheat Error Signal Output (O.E.)
11 Digital Signal Input bit1 24 NC
12 Digital Signal Input bit2 25 NC
13 Digital Signal Input bit3
Model MLEX-A600W1
Order Code MLEX-A600W1-100V
AC Type 100V
Output 1 channel output
Input Voltage AC100 - 240V 50/60Hz
Input Current 4.3/1.8A
(At AC100/ 240V)
Surge Current 30A or less (at AC100V)
72A or less (at AC240V)
Operating Temperature 0~+45 °C
Output System DC Continuous Output
Output Control System Constant Current Control
External Light Control Yes (0-5V intensity control/ 8-bit
digital)
Output ON/ OFF Function Yes (Photo-coupler insulation type)
Cooling System Forcible cooling by fan
Installation Rubber legs placed on flat surface
Weight Approximately 4Kg
Product Code A-2399
Power Supply for MLVX-DF Series
MLEX Series
Power supply for Long LED Line Illumination (longer than
840mm) is now available. It can be used to the specified

B Blue
W White
Explanation of Model Code
DF CH
Illumination Structure
CCD Camera
Lens
Object
Connection Specifications
No. Name No. Name
1 External VR Intensity Control
Signal Output 14 Digital Signal Input bit4
2 External 0-5V Intensity Control
Signal Output 15 Digital Signal Input bit5
3 External Input GND 16 Digital Signal Input bit6
4 External 0-5V/ External VR Input Switch
Signal 17 Digital Signal Input bit7(MSB)
5 DC2.5V/ Bias Power Output 18 Overcurrent Error Signal Output (O.C.)
6 Illumination ON/OFF Logical
Negation(not) Signal Input 19 Overcurrent Error Signal Output (O.E.)
7 External Analog/ Digital Switch Signal 20 Lighting Signal Output (O.C.)
8 Illumination ON/ OFF Signal
Input 21 Lighting Signal Output (O.E.)
9 COMMON 22 Overheat Error Signal Output(O.C.)
10 Digital Signal Input  bit0 (LSB) 23 Overheat Error Signal Output (O.E.)
11 Digital Signal Input bit1 24 NC
12 Digital Signal Input bit2 25 NC
13 Digital Signal Input bit3
Model MLEX-A600W1
Order Code MLEX-A600W1-100V
AC Type 100V
Output 1 channel output
Input Voltage AC100 - 240V 50/60Hz
Input Current 4.3/1.8A
(At AC100/ 240V)
Surge Current 30A or less (at AC100V)
72A or less (at AC240V)
Operating Temperature 0~+45 °C
Output System DC Continuous Output
Output Control System Constant Current Control
External Light Control Yes (0-5V intensity control/ 8-bit
digital)
Output ON/ OFF Function Yes (Photo-coupler insulation type)
Cooling System Forcible cooling by fan
Installation Rubber legs placed on flat surface
Weight Approximately 4Kg
Product Code A-2399
Power Supply for MLVX-DF Series
MLEX Series
Power supply for Long LED Line Illumination (longer than
840mm) is now available. It can be used to the specified